authority of Seco 8~06, Minn. Stat. 1957, and upon the request 

of the Commissioner of Highways, do hereby constitute and appoint 

JOSEPH PERRY 

of Minneapolis, Minnesota, Special Assistant Attorney General, 

and fix his compensation in the sum of Ten Thousand Five Hundred 

and no/100 ($10,500) Dollars per annum, to be paid from and out 

of the Trunk Highway Fund~ Said Special Assistant Attorney 

Ge.neral shall serve at the pleasure of the Attorney General or 

until this appointment shall be revoked or otherwise terminated 

in accordance with law ..